

No. 7736

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,  
*Petitioner,*

vs.

HOPE C. NEAVES,  
*Respondent.*

On Petition for Review of Decision of the  
United States Board of Tax Appeals.

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT.

ALLEN SPIVOCK,  
Russ Building, San Francisco,  
*Attorney for Respondent.*

FILED

NOV 8 - 1935

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,  
CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
Statement of Facts .....	1
Question Presented .....	1
Specification of Errors .....	2
Summary of Petitioner's Argument and Statement of Respondent's Position .....	3
<b>Argument:</b>	
A. Prima facie presumption in favor of Commissioner..	4
B. Burden of proof. Fraud.....	5
1. Intra-family sale .....	7
2. Corroborating witnesses not called.....	9
3. Motive for sale .....	10
C. Findings of Board not reviewable on appeal.....	12
1. Any substantial evidence sufficient to affirm Board .....	12
2. Uncontradicted evidence will not be reviewed...	13
Conclusion .....	13

## Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Budd v. Commissioner, 43 F. (2d) 509.....	6, 7
Britain v. Commissioner, 20 B. T. A. 127.....	8
Brown v. Commissioner, 74 F. (2d) 281.....	13
Bullen v. State of Wisconsin, 240 U. S. 625.....	12
Burton v. Commissioner, 28 B. T. A. 1242.....	7
Commissioner v. Dyer, 74 F. (2d) 685.....	10, 11
Commissioner v. Gerard, 75 F. (2d) 542 (C. C. A. 9).....	12
Commissioner v. Hale, 67 F. (2d) 561.....	12
First Seattle National Bank v. Commissioner, 77 F. (2d) 45 (C. C. A. 9).....	12
Frank v. Commissioner, 27 B. T. A. 1158.....	8
Gordon v. Commissioner, 75 F. (2d) 429 (C. C. A. 9).....	12
Gregory v. Helvering, 293 U. S. 465.....	11
Griffin v. Commissioner, 7 B. T. A. 1094.....	7
Gummey v. Commissioner, 27 B. T. A. 1158.....	7
Helvering v. Ames, 71 F. (2d) 939.....	11, 13
Helvering v. Rankin, 55 S. Crt. 732.....	13
Kurtz v. Commissioner, 8 B. T. A. 679.....	7
Larsh v. Commissioner, 6 B. T. A. 1086.....	7
Marshall v. Commissioner, 57 F. (2d) 633.....	6
Marston v. Commissioner, 75 F. (2d) 936.....	10
Peters v. Commissioner, 28 B. T. A. 976.....	7
Randolph v. Commissioner, 76 F. (2d) 472.....	13
Shoenberg v. Commissioner, 77 F. (2d) 446.....	10
Slayton v. Commissioner, 76 F. (2d) 497.....	8, 13
Uihlein v. Commissioner, 30 B. T. A. 399.....	7
Wiggin v. Commissioner, 46 F. (2d) 743.....	12
Wilson v. Commissioner, 76 F. (2d) 476.....	13
Wishon Watson Co. v. Commissioner, 66 F. (2d) 52 (C. C. A. 9) .....	5

### Statutes

Revenue Act of 1928, Sec. 601, 45 Stat. 872.....	4, 6
--	------

No. 7736
